07/12/2018 505000823

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5047571

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERTO VILLA	06/22/2011
MASSIMO PEDRANI	06/22/2011
MAURO AJANI	06/22/2011
LORENZO FOSSATI	06/22/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COSMO TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
Street Address:	2 DUNCAIRN TERRACE
Internal Address:	BRAY CO.
City:	WICKLOW
State/Country:	IRELAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15369296
Application Number:	15646330
Application Number:	15646538

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)783-6031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202)783-6040

rpercy@rfem.com, pto-pat-email@rfem.com Email: ROTHWELL, FIGG, ERNST & MANBECK, P.C. **Correspondent Name:**

607 14TH STREET, NW Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4499-165, -172, -174
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY L. IHNEN; REG. #28,957
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey L. Ihnen/
DATE SIGNED:	07/12/2018

PATENT REEL: 046333 FRAME: 0309 505000823

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 046333 FRAME: 0310

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Roberto VILLA Massimo PEDRANI Mauro AJANI Lorenzo FOSSATI

hereafter re	ferred	to as *ap	pilcant	(s)", ha	ave in	vented	certair	new ar	id useful in	aprove	ments in	
CONTRO	LLED F	RELEAS	E AND	TAST	E MA	SKING	ORA	L PHAR	MACEUTI	CAL C	OMPOSI	TION
												

(a) for which an application for a United States patent was filed on

September 16, 2008 , Application No. 12/210,969

(b) for which an application for a United States patent was executed on

WHEREAS, COSMO TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED,

whose address is 2 Duncairn Terrace, Bray Co., Wicklow, Ireland,

hereinafter referred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, applicant(s), by these presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this assignment and sale not been made.

Applicant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States patents to said assignee(s).

Data June 22,2011		
Date June 22, 2011	(signature) Roberto VILLA	
Date June 22,2011	(signature) Massimo PADRANI (signature) Mauro AJANI	
Date,	(signature) twatero AJANt (signature) Lorenzo FOSSATI	

3

PATENT REEL: 026656 FBANE: 0815

REEL: 080633 FRAME: 0577

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Roberto VILLA Massimo PEDRANI Mauro AJANI Lorenzo FOSSATI

hereaf	ter refe	rred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in
		ED RELEASE AND TASTE MASKING ORAL PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION
	(a)	for which an application for a United States patent was filed on
		September 16, 2008 , Application No. 12/210,969
	(b)	for which an application for a United States patent was executed on
	WHER	REAS, <u>COSMO TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED,</u>
whose	addres	s is <u>2 Duncairn Terrace, Bray Co., Wicklow, Ireland,</u>
hereina	aíter ref	ferred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in
and to	the san	ne,
	NOW,	THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good
and v	aluable	consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,
		y these presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full
		right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in
		d all patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, for its sole use and
		or the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which
		nay be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s)
		nment and sale not been made.
		ant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and
Traden		sissue said United States patents to said assignee(s).
Date		
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	(signature) Roberto VILLA
Date _		
		(signature) Massimo PADRANI
Date		
		(signature) Mauro AJANI
Date 7	عمية	12, 2011 (signaturé) Lorenzo FOSSATI
ď		(signaturé) Lorenzo FOSSATI

3

PATENT REEL: 026656 FEAME: 0816

REEL: 040633 FRAME: 0572

RECORDED: 09/02/2016